AGENDA MACON COUNTY BOARD OPERATIONS & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

April 24, 2023 5:30 P.M. Macon County Office Building 141 SOUTH MAIN, ROOM 514 Decatur, IL 62523

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes of Prior Meeting (3/20/2023)
- 4. Payroll
- 5. Claims
- 6. Reports

Auditor

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Blue Cross Blue Shield Health Insurance Proposal from AJ Gallagher & Co

Macon County Board Resolution Approving One Year Blue Cross Blue Shield of IL Dental Insurance Proposal from AJ Gallagher & Co

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Employee Vision Plan Proposal with Eyemed

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Employer Paid Group Term Life Insurance with Blue Cross Blue Shield

Macon County Board Resolution Approving Employee Paid Voluntary Group Term Life Insurance with Blue Cross Blue Shield

County Board

County Clerk

Recorder

Workforce Investments

Macon County Board Resolution Approving a Budget Amendment for Workforce Investment Solutions FY'23 Budget-WIOA Statewide Rapid Response

Macon County Board Resolution Authorizing the Subaward of Macon County ARPA/SLFRF Funds to Workforce Investment Solutions

7. Old Business

- 8. New Business
- 9. Citizen Remarks Public Comment (Limited to a total of 20 minutes, 3 minutes maximum per person)
- 10. Closed Session-Closed to the Public
- 11. Next Meeting 5/22/23
- 12. Adjournment